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Annual Meeting
May 15, 1990

The meeting was held at the Indiana Convention Center and was
called to order by Steve Wills at 4:00 p.m..

Board Members Present: .

Steve Wills, Kandyce Hannon, Doug Brouwer, Thomas Frederick, Jean
Franz, Jim Brewer, Ernie Gravatt, Tom Poynter, John curtis, Tina
cordova, Jeff Scott

Board Members Not Present:
Angela Parker

secretary's Report:

Tina Cordova briefly discussed the last annual meeting. The
board members elected in 1989 were Tom Frederick, District One;
John curtis, District Three; Tom Poynter, pistrict Five and Ernie
Gravatt, District Seven. POPAI sponsored a comedy Night last
year which was not as well attended”as hoped. The association
ended up losing approximately $317.00.

Treasurer's Report:
Doug Brouver reported the following balances:
savings $1,162.18
Checking $2,524.07
Total $3,686.25
Additionally, an jtemized list of receipts and disbursements is
contained in the Treasurer's Report.

The report also contained a membership comparison for the years
1986, 1987, 1988, and 1989. As of May 11, 1990 the menbership
total is 176.

Elections:

The candidates for pPresident, Thomas Frederick and Kandyce Hannon
were given an opportunity to address the membership. This is the
first contested race for President.

The Secretary, District Two, District Four, and District Eight
slots were uncontested. There was a call for nominations from
the floor for District Ssix. since there was no nomination the
District 8ix Representative will be appointed by the Board.

The Amendment to the Bylaws allowing for absentee voting was
discussed. The amendment was passed.

Thomas Frederick was elected President. Tina Cordova was elected
Secretary. Jean Franz was elected District Two Representative.
Scott Dalton was elected District Four Representative. Jim
Brewer was elected pistrict Eight Representative.
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Steve Wills discussed legislation and bills of importance. He
discussed the statewide POPAI surveys on fiscal impact, user
fees, and total funds spent on Probation salaries.

Special Guest:

Doug Simmons, Lobbyist 106th session of the General Assembly. Mr.
Simmons discussed the make up of legislation and the upcoming
elections in November. He stated that he believes our future is
in our own hands and that we control our destiny and need to have
a voice.

Presentation: POPAI presented Steve Wills with a plaque in
appreciation of dedicated service as the President of POPATI.

014 Business:
No old business.

The meeting was adjourned at 5:45 p.m..
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III.

PROBATION OFFICER'S PROFESSIONAL

ASSOCIATION OF INDIANA, INC.
1989 TREASURER'S REPORT
DOUGLAS R. BROUWER, TREASURER

Savings Account Fort Wayne National Bank

Balance as of 12-29-88
Receipts (Interest)
Disbursements

Balance as of 12-28-89

Checking Account Fort Wayne National Bank

Balance ag of 12-28-89
Receipt:

Dues

Interest

shirts, Patches, Decals

Indiana Correctional Assoc. Donation

Tickets for Fundraiser
Donations for Fundraiser

Disbursements

Lobbyist Fee

Postage

Copy Costs

Filing Fees (Secretary of State)
Treasurer's Bond

Office Supplies

Dues Overpayment

Printing Costs

ICA Conference Booth, Journal Ads
Indianapolis Comedy Connection
Door Prizes .

Recognition Plaques

Pens for 5 Year Members

Balance as of 12-28-89

Total Financial Assets 12-19-88
Savings $ 1,088.56
Checking 2,507.03

$ 3,595.59

Paid Memberships

District 86 87
1 44 40
2 31 24
3 8 8
4 21 22
5 53 26
6 5 9
7 14 12
8 8 5

Total 184 146

88

43
27

27
43

10

170

Total Receipts

12-28-89

$ 1,147.07
2,589.57

$ 3,736.64

89

69
32
12
20
37
10
10

199

90

57
27
15
19
34

10

176

$ 1,088,
58.

-0-

1,147.

2,507.

5,385.
155.
205.
200.
841.
350.

$ 7,136.

$ 2,500.
486.
707.

40.
50.
88.
15.
605.
532.
1,392.
127.
36.
473.

$ 7,054.

$ 2,589,

05-13-90

$ 1,162.18
2,524.07

$ 3,686.25

(s of 05-11-90)

56
51

07

03

00
79
00
00

00

79

00
35
i8
00
00
59
00
07
50
19
43
00
94

25

57
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TREASURER'S REPORT
May 13, 1990

Prepared by pouglas R. Brouwer, Tyeasurer

1. Savings Account #334-6295

Balance as of 4~10-90 $1162.18
Receipts 0.00
Disbursements & 0.00
Balance as of 5-13-90 $1162.18

11. Checking Account #30-165-840-7

Balance as of 4-10-90 $1845.34
‘ Deposits
5-13-90 31 1990 Dues ¢ 775.00
1 1990 Dues (Intern) 12.00
i1 Polo Shirt 12.00
4-30~-90 Interest 6.73
_ngg[semgnts

4-10~-90 U.S. Postal Service
(Postage for Newsletter) $ 125.00

Balance as _of 5-13-90 $ 2584.07

I11. Total Financial Assets

Savings $1162.18
Checking $2524 .07
TOTAL $3686.25
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1V. Paid Memberships

(1988)
Dist New _Henewals _Total
1 19 23 42
2 & 2t a7
3 2 7 8
4 10 16 26
] 19 24 43
6 5 3 8
7 4 6 10
8 2 2 4
&7 101 168
(1989)
Dist New Renewals Total
1 32 37 &9
2 10 ag 32
3 7 5 12
4 4 16 a0
S 17 20 37
S 3 7 10
7 S S 10
' 8 3. & 9
) Yotals 81 118 199
(1990}
Dist New __Renewals Total
1 12 45 57
2 & at a7
3 & 9 15
4 4 15 19
5 16 18 34
& a2 4 6
7 3 7 10
8 3 5 8
Totals 52 124 176
MEMBERSHIPS AS OF: TOYAL MEMBERSHIPS FOR:
1986 184
5-18-87 129 1987 146
5-10-88 123 1988 170
5-15-89 160 1989 199
5-11-90 176 1990 176 (Thus far)




